## 504276219 03/16/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4322901 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE BEKKER	03/15/2017
DARRELL LEE LAFFOON	03/15/2017
JASON WAGNER	03/16/2017
JOHN MILLER	03/15/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EZSHIELD, INC.
Street Address:	415 WILLIAMS COURT
Internal Address:	SUITE 116
City:	BALTIMORE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21220

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29452721

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)984-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (415) 984-8200

**Email:** SFPatents@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: MARIA S. SWIATEK
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 26769

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063551-040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARIA S. SWIATEK

SIGNATURE: /Maria S. Swiatek/

DATE SIGNED: 03/16/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=063551-040\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041601 FRAME: 0330 source=063551-040\_Assignment#page2.tif source=063551-040\_Assignment#page3.tif source=063551-040\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041601 FRAME: 0331

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Eugene Bekker, a resident of Crofton, Maryland; Darrell Lee Laffoon, a resident of Bel Air, Maryland; Jason Wagner, a resident of Jarrettesville, Maryland; and John Miller, a resident of York, Pennsylvania (collectively hereinafter termed "Inventors"), have jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in *Graphical User Interface For A Display Screen Or Portion Thereof* for which invention we have executed a United States Design Application having Serial Number 29/452,721, and Filing date April 19, 2013 and which invention is fully described in the specification pertaining to said application.

WHEREAS, EZShield, Inc. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a body having corporate powers under the laws in Delaware, having a place of business at 415 Williams Court, Suite 116, Baltimore, MD 21220, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention, and any later filed United States utility or foreign applications claiming priority to said application; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a priority application, utility, division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (e) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to 2. enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting utility, substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefore and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor, his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has	s executed and delivered this instrument
to said Assignee this 16 day of Morch	<u>, 2017</u>
	Jason Wagner
State of Maryland )	- The state of the
County of Vored ) ss.	
On this day of Maryland in the County of	ar $\frac{2017}{4}$ , before me, $\frac{3000}{4}$
Notary Public of the State of Maryland in the County of <u>Jason Wagner</u> , personally known to me (or proved to	, personany appeared
to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the with	hin instrument, and acknowledged that
he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which	
instrument.	in the person hered, enecuted the
DESTRICT AND A SECOND ASSECTION AND A SECOND ASSECTION	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JOHN BURCHAM
Signature John Burlan	Howard County My Commission Expires June 13, 2020
	June 13, 2020
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor ha	s executed and delivered this instrument
to said Assignee this 15 day of Marzh	24 / //
	1 dr. V
Maghard	/ John Miller
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> ) ss.	,
County of)	
On this 15 day of March, in the ye	ar 3017, before me. John Burchern
Notary Public of the State of Pennsylvania in the Count	ty of Howard, personally
appeared <u>John Miller</u> , personally known to me (or p evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed	
acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her	
his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the er	ntity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Authorition Country of the Country o
Signature July Bucham	(STOHN BURCHAM Notall Public-Maryland Howard County
Digitatio	My Commission Expires June 13, 2020
/	Resilientitional transferontition than the suppression of the suppression to the suppress

4852-9204-5342.1

Page 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said In	ventor has executed and delivered this instrument
to said Assignee this 15 day of March	<u></u>
<del></del>	Eugene Bekker
State of Maryland	,
County of Howard ) ss.	
On this 15 day of Mary hand in the	in the year <u>2017</u> , before me, <u>Jan Burchan</u> n County of <u>House</u> , personally appeared
Eugene Bekker, personally known to me (or	
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is su	
acknowledged that he/she executed the same in	
his/her signature on the instrument the person, acted, executed the instrument.	or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JOHN BURCHAM
Signature Ask Buz ham	Motary Public-Maryland Howard County
Signature John Bur Kann	My Commission Expires June 13, 2020
	grandbroddbroddbroddbroddbroddbroddbroddbro
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Invocation said Assignee this <u>Macake</u> day of <u>Macake</u>	ventor has executed and delivered this instrument
State of Maryland)	Darrell Lee Laffoon
County of Howard ) ss.	
County or	1) 0
On this 15 day of March,	in the year <u>2017</u> , before me, <u>John Durchuy</u> l
Notary Public of the State of Maryland in the C	County of, personally appeared
<u>Darrell Lee Laffoon</u> , personally known to mevidence) to be the person(s) whose name is su	e (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
acknowledged that he/she executed the same is	
his/her signature on the instrument the person,	
acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
n D R	JOHN BURCHAM (Seal) Public-Maryland
Signature June Duncheru	Howard County My Commission Expires
and the second s	June 13, 2020

Page 3 of 4